Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Na	ame	Execution Date			
Mark Schneider				05/26/2006			
Anthony Orchard				05/18/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	BancTec, Inc.						
Street Address:	2701 East Grau	uwyler	Road				
City:	Irving						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75061						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: D5195		51954	j47		7649547		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(214)756-8	8549					
Correspondence will b	e sent via US M	lail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		a		
Email:	mkorn@lo		Idell.com				
Correspondent Name: Martin Korn							
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1:2200 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 2200						
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75201						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11703.00016				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Martin Korn				
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX77#page1.tif source=SFX77#page2.tif							

.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Schneider, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Berkeley Springs, West Virginia, and

Anthony Orchard, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Dallas, Texas,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DOCUMENT TRANSPORT

covered by U.S. Design Patent D519,547 issued April 25, 2006 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, BancTec, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, which has a business address of 2701 East Grauwyler Road, Irving, Texas 75061, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent, together with all rights to recover damages for past and future infringements thereof.

Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Mark Schneider
Residence (City, State) Berkeley Springs, WV_
Signature:
Date:MAY 26, 2006

Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:An	thony Orchard
--------------------	---------------

Residence (City, State): Dallas, Texas

Signature: _____

Date: _____

DALLAS: 11703.00016: 1499766v1

1 of 1

11703/00016

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Schneider, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of , Texas, and

Anthony Orchard, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Dallas, Texas,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DOCUMENT TRANSPORT

covered by U.S. Design Patent D519,547 issued April 25, 2006 ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, BancTec, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, which has a business address of 2701 East Grauwyler Road, Irving, Texas 75061, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent, together with all rights to recover damages for past and future infringements thereof.

Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:	Mark Schneider	
Residence (City, State):	, Texas	

Signature:

Date:

Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Nan	ne: Anthony Orchard	
Residence (Cit	y, State): Dallas Texas	
Signature:	Anty	
Date:	18 May 2006	

DALLAS: 11703.00016: 1499766v1

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 05/26/2006